
Student Health doctors are not connected to EPIC, as they are required to have a separate EMR.  So they 
will not receive any Yellow Alert messages through EPIC. 

 

If you need to reach them for Red, Orange, or Yellow alerts please use the following triage algorithm.  
Additional numbers are listed below if all else fails.  

 

a) X-ray department in Student Health:  858-534-2559.  For non-critical results such as yellow 
alerts.  You can leave a message. 

b) Try webpaging to reach the MD who ordered the study.  

c) If no luck, try Medical Director of Student Health Stacie San Miguel, MD's cell 858-229-7265.  
She says you can use this number 24/7. 

d) Lead MD of Student Health Joe Behymer MD's cell 858-344-4076. 



STUDENT HEALTH AND WELL BEING PHONE LIST

MAIN LINE:  858-534-3300     APPTS:  858-534-8089     CANCELLATIONS:  858-534-1770
ADMIN.   Fax   60256 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL GROUP 4    Fax 27515 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Karen Calfas,  PhD, Exec Dir 27552 235 kcalfas@ Shannon Cowell, AA         Ext: 23892 42669 200A scowell@

Lisa Russon, MSO 27553 234 lrusson@ Pam Schotz, MA 45337 200B pschotz@

Nikita Rochelle, Business Mgr 22096 231 nrochelle@ Sandra Brown-Rodriguez, MA 24974 200B sbrownrodriguez@

Nia Price, QA Mgr 22898 232 nlprice@ Cristen Wall, MD 42316 222 cwall@

Sarah Carchia, Exec Asst 42106 233 scarchia@ Suzanne Ward, NP 41760 204 sward@

Arlene Levit, HR Asst        Fax:  4-5021 24757 190 alevit@ Jan Pertschuk, NP 40766 221 jpertschuk@

Marina Lynskey, Clncl Suprt Supv 20222 163 mlynskey@ BEHAVORIAL HLTH    Fax  41766 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

163 Scott Hansen, PhD 45915 215 shansen@

FRONT DESK PHONE ROOM E-MAIL Rosalyn Allina, LCSW 60469 216 rallina@

Vacant 43302 160 casuncion@ INSURANCE -Fax  25910 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

NURSE'S CLINIC PHONE ROOM E-MAIL MAIN LINE 42124

Nurse Advice 45032 140 Cindy McDaniel, Ins Supv 20368 191 camcdaniel@

Nurse's Room 42122 143 Summar Ronning 25981 Recptn sronning@

Debbie Pearson, NP - RN Supv 24097 141 dpearson@ Jessica Morris 42123 192 jamorris@

Monique Bean, LVN 43799 145 mrbean@ Jill Battikha 25980 193 jbattikha@

Ashley Valdez, MA 60477 146 avaldez@ Brittany Diaz 24146 194 bldiaz@

First Aid/UC -  Fax  60853 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL MEDICAL RECORDS - Fax  47545 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

             TRIAGE:                         42165      /   21153 131/162 MAIN LINE 42139 shsmr@

Sam Novak, MA 42781 130 s1novak@ Jeanette Roach, Med Rcd Supv 42404 151 jroach@

Susan Carter, RN 131/162 slcarter@ Jacqueline Lopez 42139 151 jal026@ucsd

Marta Cichocka, RN 131/162 mcichocka@ Carlos Morris 43301 151 cmorris@

Mary Ann Irby-Gamble, RN 131/163 mirbygamble@ PHARMACY -Fax  40814 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Jean Johnson, RN 131/162 jbjohnson@ INTERNAL LINE 42135

Luisa Stone, RN 131/162 lustone@ Danny Godinho, RPh, Pharm Supv 42135 180 dgodinho@

UC Room 1                   42317              Susan Namba, RPh 23836 180 s1namba@

UC Room 2                   42588 Room E 22959 Sylvia Navarro, Pharm Tech 26825 180 snavarro@

UC Room 3                   45811 First Aid 40453 Natasha Wallace, Cashier 23836 180 nmwallace@

Isolation Room 4           44462 Karlin Ludwig, Cashier 45802 180 kludwig@

GROUP 1     Fax  41910 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL OPTOMETRY - Fax  44749 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Debby Rush, AA            Ext: 23835 42918 110A derush@ Viri Builes-Salas 42602 vbuilessalas@

Porsha Bayliss, MA 25682 110B pbayliss@ Vacant AA 47011 183

Silvia Castro, MA 25722 110B sicastro@ Melissa Fowler, OD 49091 183 mafowler@

Anne Stein, RN 41908 110D astein@ Heather Perryman (Jonasson), OD 49091 183 hperryman@

Bonnie O’Meara, NP 42511 112 bomeara@ Dave Weldon, OD 49091 183 dweldon@

Jonathan Walters, MD 61942 111 jwalters@ Evelyn Trajano, Optician 42609 183 etrajano@

Joseph Behymer,MD,  Physcns Supv 41759 115 jbehymer@ Vacant OD 40457 183

GROUP 2    Fax  46048 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL LABORATORY - Fax  22205 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Nicole Taniguchi, AA    Ext:  23825 25926 120A ntaniguchi@ Jennifer Hiett, CLS - Lab Supv 42155 173 jhiett@

Maria Ortega, MA 42084 120B m6ortega@ Debie Rosario, CLS 42155 173 derosario@

Laura Negrete, MA 42058 120B lmnegrete@ Espie Hoff, CLT 42155 173 ehoff@

Monica Garcia, NP 60502 125 mag058@ Marco Chavez, CPT 27820 178 mac068@

Judy Gaspar, NP Lead 60941 121 jgaspar@ X-RAY PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Amol Doshi, MD 47010 122 a2doshi@ Cristal Muhammad, CRT 42559 171 cmuhammad@

GROUP 3    Fax 46023 PHONE ROOM E-MAIL Craig Miramon, CRT Per diem 42559 171 cmmiramon@

Gianna Castillo, AA       Ext: 23804 45571 210A g1castillo@ HEALTH  PROMOTION PHONE ROOM E-MAIL

Christina Buzo, MA 46533 210B cbuzo@ Debbie Pino-Saballett, MPH, HP Dir 42419 101 dpinosab@

Vacant, MA 49093 210B Maria Fish, MPH, HP Asst Dir 25382 100 mnfish@

Stacie San Miguel, MD, Med Dir 42039 218 sjsanmiguel@ Lupe Samaniego-Kraus, MPH 43874 166 lsamanie@

Steve Cowgill, MD 42349 212 scowgill@ Pat Grillo 21015 101A pgrillo@

Charles Maletz, MD 49606 214 cmaletz@ Erica Okamura 41824 102 eokamura@

IT/COMPUTER PHONE ROOM E-MAIL Iris Crowe-Lerma, The Zone Prgm Mgr 27618 187 icrowelerma@

Bernie Morales    c 619-410-7951 40903 188 bmorales@ Christine McNamara, MPH/RD 20085 142 cemcnamara@

Blanka Pentek - ATOD 20455 207 bpentek@

SARC 45793 Debbie Kim  - The Zone 45553 deborahk@

CAPS 43755

THORNTON   E R 77600 For external: 2=822, 4=534, 6=246 Ext: Direct number to Front Grp Asst
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STUDENT HEALTH AND WELL BEING PHONE LIST

MAIN LINE:  858-534-3300     APPTS:  858-534-8089     CANCELLATIONS:  858-534-1770

ADMIN ASSISTANTS, Per Diem E-MAIL PHYSICIANS, Per Diem E-MAIL

Georgia Alejandro  (Floater/cashier) galejandro@ Patricia Chu-Klap pklap@

Jacqueline  Lopez  (Medical Records) jal026@ Janel R. Jacob jrjacob@

Eric Skoblar eskoblar@

MEDICAL ASSISTANTS, Per Diem E-MAIL Vivian Tso vtso@

Miriam Bradshaw m2bradshaw@

Deborah Danssaert tba

Ashley Duron aduron@ NURSE PRACTITIONERS, Per Diem E-MAIL

Marta Tessitore mtessitore@ Victoria Callihan vcallihan@

Rita Farris rfarris@

Angela Parys aparys@

REGISTERED NURSES, Per Diem E-MAIL

Patricia Burford pburford@

Marcia Husband mhusband@ LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER, Per Diem E-MAIL

Dina Lombardo d1lombardo@ Sarah Mitchell srmitchell@

Carol Sullivan casullivan@

Lyrelene Valecruz lvalecruz@

Leslie Yellen lyellen@
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